

2003 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembly Amendment (AA-SB214)

Received: 10/29/2003

Received By: mdsida

Wanted: As time permits

Identical to LRB:

For: Tony Staskunas (608) 266-0620

By/Representing: Adrienne

This file may be shown to any legislator: NO

Drafter: mlief

May Contact:

Addl. Drafters:

Subject: Criminal Law - guns and weapons

Extra Copies:

Submit via email: YES

Requester's email: Rep.Staskunas@legis.state.wi.us

Carbon copy (CC:) to:

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Delete reciprocity

Instructions:

Eliminating reciprocity for permit holders from others states a1411

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/?	mdsida 10/31/2003	jdye 11/03/2003		_____			
/1			pgreensl 11/03/2003	_____	sbasford 11/03/2003	sbasford 11/03/2003	

FE Sent For:

<END>

2003 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembly Amendment (AA-SB214)

Received: 10/29/2003

Received By: mdsida

Wanted: As time permits

Identical to LRB:

For: Tony Staskunas (608) 266-0620

By/Representing: Adrienne

This file may be shown to any legislator: NO

Drafter: mlief

May Contact:

Addl. Drafters:

Subject: Criminal Law - guns and weapons

Extra Copies: MCP

Submit via email: YES

Requester's email: Rep.Staskunas@legis.state.wi.us

Carbon copy (CC:) to:

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Delete reciprocity

Instructions:

Eliminating reciprocity for permit holders from others states a1411

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
--------------	----------------	-----------------	--------------	----------------	------------------	-----------------	-----------------

/?	mdsida 10/31/2003	lrb_editor					
----	----------------------	------------	--	--	--	--	--

1 1/3 jld
3
PS

11
3
PS
<END> Adh

FE Sent For:

AA to SB 214

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2,
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2003 ASSEMBLY BILL 444**

Done 11/3

October 29, 2003 - Offered by Representative STASKUNAS.

engrossed bill
~~substitute amendment~~

- 1
- 2
- 3
- 4
- 5
- 6
- 7
- 8
- 9
- 10
- 11

At the locations indicated, amend the ~~substitute amendment~~ as follows:

1. Page ~~7~~⁷, line ~~7~~⁵: delete lines ~~7~~⁵ and ~~8~~⁶ and substitute "carry a concealed weapon issued under s. 175.50.".
2. Page ~~8~~⁸, line ~~17~~⁶: delete that line and substitute "s. 175.50.". ✓
3. Page ~~8~~⁸, line ~~8~~²¹: delete that line and substitute "issued under s. 175.50.". ✓
4. Page ~~9~~⁹, line ~~19~~¹⁰: delete lines ~~22~~¹⁰ and ~~23~~¹¹ and substitute "concealed weapon issued under s. 175.50.".
5. Page ~~8~~¹¹, line ~~11~~⁸: delete "(a)".
6. Page ~~8~~¹¹, line ~~17~~¹⁰: delete "1." and substitute "(a)".
7. Page ~~8~~¹¹, line ~~8~~¹⁴: delete "2." and substitute "(b)". ✓
8. Page ~~8~~¹¹, line ~~8~~¹⁶: delete lines ~~8~~¹⁶ to ~~9~~¹⁸.

- 1 9. Page ~~8~~¹², line ~~21~~⁸: delete that line and substitute "issued under s. 175.50." ✓
- 2 *Fix component* 10. Page ~~19~~¹⁵, line ~~21~~²⁴: delete ~~lines 21 to 21~~^{the material beginning with that line and ending with page 16,} ✓
- 3 11. Page ~~17~~¹⁸, line ~~19~~⁸: on lines ~~19~~⁸ and ~~20~~¹¹, delete "or an out-of-state licensee". line 9. ✓
- 4 12. Page ~~18~~¹⁸, line ~~4~~¹⁴: delete "or out-of-state licensee". ✓
- 5 13. Page ~~18~~¹⁸, line ~~7~~¹⁶: delete lines ~~7~~¹⁶ and ~~8~~¹⁷ and substitute:
6 " (b) A licensee shall carry his or her license document at all times during
7 which". ✓
- 8 14. Page ~~18~~¹⁸, line ~~9~~²⁰: delete lines ~~9~~²⁰ and ~~8~~²¹ and substitute "her license document
9 to a law enforcement officer upon the request of the law". ✓
- 10 15. Page ~~38~~⁴³, line ~~4~~²²: delete "or an out-of-state licensee". ✓
- 11 16. Page ~~38~~⁴³, line ~~6~~²⁴: on lines ~~6~~²⁴ and ~~7~~²⁵, delete "or out-of-state licensee's". ✓
- 12 17. Page ~~38~~⁴⁴, line ~~8~~¹: delete "or an out-of-state licensee". ✓
- 13 18. Page ~~38~~⁴⁴, line ~~10~~³: delete "or out-of-state licensee's". ✓
- 14 19. Page ~~38~~⁴⁴, line ~~12~~⁵: delete that line and substitute:
15 "(16) PROHIBITED ACTIVITY. (a) A licensee". ✓
- 16 20. Page ~~38~~⁴⁴, line ~~13~~⁶: after "may" insert "not". ✓
- 17 21. Page ~~38~~⁴⁴, line ~~14~~¹⁵: delete "or out-of-state licensee". ✓
- 18 22. Page ~~38~~⁴⁴, line ~~18~~¹⁸: delete "or out-of-state licensee". ✓
NOTE → # Page 45, line 1: delete "or out-of-state licensee". ✓
- 19 23. Page ~~40~~⁴⁴, line ~~7~~²²: on lines ~~7~~²² and ~~8~~²³, delete "or the out-of-state licensee". ✓
- 20 24. Page ~~40~~⁴⁵, line ~~8~~²²: delete "or out-of-state licensee". ✓
- 21 25. Page ~~40~~⁴⁵, line ~~1~~²⁴: delete that line and substitute:
22 "(at) A licensee may not carry a concealed". ✓

1

26. Page ~~46~~⁴⁶, line ~~11~~³: delete "or out-of-state licensee". ✓

2

27. Page ~~46~~⁴⁶, line ~~10~~¹¹: delete that line and substitute:

3

"(b) A licensee may not knowingly carry a". ✓

4

28. Page ~~47~~⁴⁷, line ~~21~~⁵: delete that line and substitute:

5

"(c) A licensee may not carry a weapon other". ✓

6

29. Page ~~48~~^{number → 55}, line ~~6~~⁴: delete "or an out-of-state licensee, as defined in s. 175.50" ✓

7

(1) (g),".

8

30. Page ~~49~~⁵⁵, line ~~10~~¹⁶: delete "or". ✓

9

31. Page ~~49~~^{number → 55}, line ~~10~~¹⁷: delete that line.

10

32. Page ~~49~~⁵⁵, line ~~20~~¹⁸: delete "that state". ✓

11

33. Page ~~50~~⁵⁶, line ~~15~~¹⁵: delete "or". ✓

12

34. Page ~~50~~⁵⁶, line ~~16~~¹⁶: delete that line. ✓

13

35. Page ~~50~~⁵⁶, line ~~18~~¹⁷: delete "defined in s. 175.50 (1) (j)". ✓

14

36. Page ~~50~~⁵⁶, line ~~19~~¹⁹: delete "175.50 or" and substitute "175.50.". ✓

15

37. Page ~~50~~⁵⁶, line ~~21~~²⁰: delete lines ~~20~~²⁰ and ~~22~~²¹.

16

38. Page ~~51~~⁵⁷, line ~~8~~⁷: delete "175.50 or authorized under" and substitute

17

"175.50.". ✓

18

39. Page ~~51~~⁵⁷, line ~~9~~⁸: delete that line. ✓

19

40. Page ~~51~~⁵⁷, line ~~17~~¹⁶: delete "175.50 or authorized under" and substitute

20

"175.50.". ✓

21

41. Page ~~51~~⁵⁷, line ~~18~~¹⁷: delete that line. ✓

22

42. Page ~~52~~⁵⁷, line ~~1~~²⁴: delete "(d), or" and substitute "(d)". ✓

1

43. Page ~~42~~⁵⁷, line ~~2~~²⁵: delete that line. ✓

2

44. Page ~~54~~⁶⁰, line ~~15~~¹³: delete that line. ✓

3

45. Page ~~54~~⁶⁰, line ~~20~~¹⁸: delete lines ~~20~~¹⁸ and ~~21~~¹⁹ and substitute "an individual

4 holding a valid license under s. 175.50 who is going armed with a". ✓

5

46. Page ~~64~~⁶⁰, line ~~25~~²³: delete "(a)". ✓

6

47. Page ~~65~~⁶¹, line ~~14~~⁹: delete "(a)". ✓

7

(END)